
JCCCAT (1 6) 1209-1 268 (1 987) 

JOURNAL OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY 

Chemical Communications 

Number 16 
1987 

CONTENTS 

1209 Conversion of Thiocarbonyl into Carbonyl in Uracil, Uridine, and Escherichia cofi Transfer RNA using Hypervalent 

1210 Conjugated N-Isocyanides; a Reassessment and a Correction of Claimed Stable Conjugated N-Isocyanides. Stable 

1213 Fast Generation and Stabilization of 2-Methylprop-l-en-1-01 with [Rh(CO)(PPh3),]C1O4 

1214 Original Syntheses of Arylcycloalkanes 
1216 Cross Interaction Constants as a Mechanistic Criterion for the Intermolecular SNi Mechanism 

1218 Synergistic Effect of Multichiral Centres. Chelation Control vs. Acetal Template in 1,3-Asymmetric Induction 

1219 Synthesis of Some Naturally-occurring Styrylamides 
1220 An Enantiospecific Total Synthesis of (-)-a-Kainic Acid 
1223 Structure and Bonding of the Tris(diphenylmethyleneamino)aluminium Dimer [AI(NCPh,),],: Relative Strengths of 

Stephen J. Bryan, William Clegg, Ronald Snaith, 

Iodine Oxidation 

N-Formyltriazenes; a Confirmation 

Chin 

Robert M. Moriarty, Indra Prakash, Diana E. Clarke,  Raju Penmasta, Alok K. Awasthi 

Richard N. Butler, Paul D. O’Shea, Luke A. Burke 
Jeonghan Park, Chong Shik 

Alain Krief, Philippe Barbeaux 
Ikchoon Lee, Hyung Yoon 

Yoshinori 
Kim, Han Keun Kang 

Yamamoto, Jun-ichi Yamada 
Jurg Obrecht, Lars Hellberg, Ratnasamy Somanathan 

Jeremy Cooper, David W. Knight, Peter T. Gallagher 

Bridging and Terminal A1-X Bonds in Systems X2AI( P , - X ) ~ A ~ X ~  
Kenneth Wade, Edward H. Wong 

1225 Preparation and Structure of Fully Caesium Exchanged Zeolite A and of the Linear (Cs4)3+ Cation 
Seff 

1226 A Method for the Construction of the Prostaglandin Side Chain based on Addition of a Sulphone and an Oxirane 
Barbara Achmatowicz, Stanislaw Marczak, Jerzy Wicha 

1228 An Asymmetric Synthesis of Thiotetronic Acids using Chirality Transfer via an Ally1 Xanthate-to-Dithiocarbonate 
Rearrangement. X-Ray Crystal Structure of (5R)-2,5-Dihydro-4-hydroxy-5-methyl-3-phenyl-5-prop-l’-enyl-2- 
oxothiophene 

Armesto, William M. Horspool, Nazario Martin, Ana Ramos, Carlos Seoane 

Cartwright, H. P. J. M. Dekkers, R. D. Gillard 

Nam-Ho Heo, Karl 

Mark S. Chambers, Eric J. Thomas, David J. Williams 
1231 A Novel Photochemical Ring Contraction of 4H-Pyrans. A New Route to Selectively Substituted Cyclobutenes 

1232 Circular Polarisation of Electrochemiluminescence from Tris-di-imineruthenium(11) Species 

1233 N-Chloroazasteroids: Preparation of a Novel Class of Thiophilic Steroids 
1235 Alternariol is not Biosynthesised via Norlichexanthone 
1236 Palladium-Hydroquinone Catalysed Electrochemical 1,4-Oxidation of Conjugated Dienes 

Gogoll 
1238 A Novel Probe for Free-radical Intermediates 

Wooster 
1240 Studies on Fluoroalkylation and Fluoroalkoxylation. Regioselective Synthesis of Fluoroalkylated Imidazoles 

Chen, Zai-Ming Qui 
1241 Crystal Structure of the l-Aminocyclopropanecarboxylate-Pyridoxal Schiff Base Complex of Copper(I1): A Model for a 

Schiff Base Intermediate in Ethylene Biosynthesis 
1243 Control of Absolute Stereochemistry during Ene-type Coupling between Diene-Fe(CO), Groups and Alkenes 

J. Pearson, Mark W. Zettler 
1245 The First Direct Method for C-Glucopyranosyl Derivatization of 2,3,4,6-Tetra-O-benzyl-~-glucopyranose 

Mario Anastasia, Pierangela Ciuffreda, Alberto Fiecchi, Antonio Scala 
1246 Rate and Mechanism for the Reaction of the Nitrate Radical with Aromatic and Alkylaromatic Compounds in 

Acetonitrile 
1248 Ultra-high Vacuum Preparation and Characterization of Ultra-thin Layers of Si02 on Zr02  and Ti02 by Chemical Vapour 

Deposition of Si(OEt), 
1250 Selective Protection of Mixed Primary-Secondary Amines. Simple Preparation of Nl ,N8-Bis(t-butoxycarbony1)spermi- 

dine 
1251 A Di-iron-Anthracene Complex via Ultrasonics 
1252 Radical Rearrangements of Bicyclo[2.2.0]hexane: Homolytic Substitution of a Cyclobutane Ring John C. Walton 

Diego 

P. M. L. Blok, P. S. 

Thomas G. Back, Kurt Brunner 
Johannes Dasenbrock, Thomas J. Simpson 

Jan-E. Backvall, Adolf 

Amanda Johns, John A. Murphy, Christopher W. Patterson, Nicholas F. 

Qing-Yun 

Katsuyuki Aoki, Hiroshi Yamazaki 
Anthony 

Pietro Allevi, 

E. Baciocchi, T. Del Giacco, S. M. Murgia, G. V. Sebastiani 

T. Jin, T. Okuhara, J. M. White 

M. Lurdes S. Almeida, Leif Grehn, Ulf Ragnarsson 
Michael J. Begley, Shakher G. Puntambekar, Anthony H. Wright 

1 



J. CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1987 

1254 

1255 
1257 

1258 

1260 

1262 

1264 

1266 

1267 

Crystal Structure of the Gallophosphate Framework: X-Ray Characterization of Ga,P,03,0H-HNEt3 
Feng Shouhua, Xu Ruren 
Synthesis of 4,5-Dihydro-oxazoles Immobilized on  Silica Gel 
Oxidative Coupling of Tellurophosphoranes, a Route to Phosphane Stabilised Tritellurium Dications 
Hans Schumann, Roland Boese 
The First Example of a Niobium-Sulphide-Thiolate Cluster: Metal-Metal Bonding and p4-Sulphide Groups in 
Tetranuclear [Nb4S2(SPh)12]4- 
Synthesis and Structure of [Au(CH,),PPh,],[SSC(NPh)(NHPh)],, a Gold(I1) Ylide Dimer containing the First Example of 
a Sulphur-rich Thiourea 
Triphenylpyrylium Salt as Sensitizer for Electron Transfer Oxygenation not involving Superoxide Anion Ryoichi Akaba, 
Shin Aihara, Hirochika Sakuragi, Katsumi Tokumaru 
The Microstructure of Colloidal Silver: Evidence for a Polytetrahedral Growth Sequence 
Curtis, Peter P. Edwards, David A. Jefferson, Brian F. G. Johnson, David E. Logan 
Dual-function Phase-transfer Catalysis in the Metal-assisted Oxidation by Hydrogen Peroxide of Styrene to Benzaldehyde 
or Acetophenone 
The Effect of Phase-transfer Catalysis on Ammonolysis of Alkyl and Aryl Halides 

Yang Guangdi, 

Franca Minozzi, Paolo Venturello 
Norbert Kuhn, 

Jeffrey L. Seela, John C. Huffman, George Christou 

Dwight D. Heinrich, John P. Fackler, Jr. 

Daniel G. Duff, Andrew C. 

Gabriela Barak, Yoel Sasson 
Gabriela Barak, Yoel Sasson 

Corrigendum 

Marcuccio, W. Andrew Nevin, Pave1 Janda, Nagao Kobayashi, A. B. P. Lever 
1268 A Planar Binuclear Phthalocyanine and Its Dicobalt Derivatives Clifford C. Leznoff, Herman Lam, Sebastian M. 

@ COPYRIGHT THE ROYAL SOCIETY OF CHEMISTRY, 1987 

11 



J .  CHEM. SOC., CHEM. COMMUN., 1987 

AUTHOR INDEX 
Achmatowicz, Barbara, 1226 
Aihara, Shin, 1262 
Akaba, Ryoichi, 1262 
Allevi, Pietro, 1245 
Almeida, M. Lurdes S., 1250 
Anastasia, Mario, 1245 
Aoki, Katsuyuki, 1241 
Armesto, Diego, 1231 
Awasthi, Alok K., 1209 
Baciocchi, E., 1246 
Back, Thomas G., 1233 
Backvall, Jan-E., 1236 
Barak, Gabriela, 1266, 1267 
Barbeaux, Philippe, 1214 
Begley, Michael J., 1251 
Blok, P. M. L., 1232 
Boese, Roland, 1257 
Brunner, Kurt, 1233 
Bryan, Stephen J., 1223 
Burke, Luke A., 1210 
Butler, Richard N. ,  1210 
Cartwright, P. S., 1232 
Chambers, Mark S., 1228 
Chen, Qing-Yun, 1240 
Chin, Chong Shik, 1213 
Christou, George, 1258 
Ciuffreda, Pierangela, 1245 
Clarisse, Diana E., 1209 
Clegg, William, 1223 

Cooper, Jeremy, 1220 
Curtis, Andrew C., 1264 
Dasenbrock, Johannes, 1235 
Dekkers, H. P. J. M., 1232 
Del Giacco, T., 1246 
Duff, Daniel G., 1264 
Edwards, Peter P., 1264 
Fackler, Jr., John P., 1260 
Fiecchi, Alberto, 1245 
Gallagher, Peter T., 1220 
Gillard, R. D., 1232 
Gogoll, Adolf, 1236 
Grehn, Leif, 1250 
Guangdi, Yang, 1254 
Heinrich, Dwight D., 1260 
Hellberg, Lars, 1219 
Heo, Nam-Ho, 1225 
Horspool, William M., 1231 
Huffman, John C., 1258 
Janda, Pavel, 1268 
Jefferson, David A., 1264 
Jin, T., 1248 
Johns, Amanda, 1238 
Johnson, Brian F. G. ,  1264 
Kang, Han Keun, 1216 
Kim, Hyung Yoon, 1216 
Knight, David W., 1220 
Kobayashi, Nagao, 1268 
Krief, Alain, 1214 

Kuhn, Norbert, 1257 
Lam, Herman, 1268 
Lee, Ikchoon, 1216 
Lever, A. B. P., 1268 
Leznoff, Clifford C., 1268 
Logan, David E., 1264 
Marcuccio, Sebastian M., 

Marczak, Stanislaw, 1226 
Martin, Nazario, 1231 
Minozzi, Franca, 1255 
Moriarty, Robert M., 1209 
Murgia, S. M., 1246 
Murphy, John A., 1238 
Nevin, W. Andrew, 1268 
Obrecht, Jurg, 1219 
Okuhara, T., 1248 
O’Shea, Paul D., 1210 
Park, Jeonghan, 1213 
Patterson, Christopher W., 

Pearson, Anthony J., 1243 
Penmasta, Raju, 1209 
Prakash, Indra, 1209 
Puntambekar, Shakher G., 

Qui, Zai-Ming, 1240 
Ragnarsson, Ulf, 1250 
Ramos, Ana, 1231 

1268 

1238 

1251 

Ruren, Xu, 1254 
Sakuragi, Hirochika, 1262 
Sasson, Yoel, 1266, 1267 
Scala, Antonio, 1245 
Schumann, Hans, 1257 
Sebastiani, G. V., 1246 
Seela, Jeffrey L., 1258 
Seff, Karl, 1225 
Seoane, Carlos, 1231 
Shouhua, Feng, 1254 
Simpson, Thomas J., 1235 
Snaith, Ronald, 1223 
Somanathan, Ratnasamy, 

Thomas, Eric J., 1228 
Tokumaru, Katsumi, 1262 
Venturello, Paolo, 1255 
Wade, Kenneth, 1223 
Walton, John C., 1252 
White, J. M., 1248 
Wicha, Jerzy, 1226 
Williams, David J., 1228 
Wong, Edward H., 1223 
Wooster, Nicholas F., 1238 
Wright, Anthony H., 1251 
Yamada, Jun-ichi, 1218 
Yamamoto, Yoshinori, 1218 
Yamazaki, Hiroshi, 1241 
Zettler, Mark W., 1243 

1219 

... 
111 




